BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

CM No. ____/2023 IN Service Appeal No. 2209/2023 Khyber Prichtukuws Service Tribunal

Diary No.

Govt: of KP etc

Muhammad Adnan.

V/S

APPLICATION FOR CORRECTING THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RESPONDENT NO. 01

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

- 1. That the above mentioned service appeal is pending before this Honorable Service Tribunal and fixed for 12.12.2023.
- 2. That on the last date of the hearing the Honorable Tribunal observed that the name and addresses of respondent No. 01 was not as per Rules (6)4 of KP Service Tribunal Rules, 1974 and order the same may be corrected.
- 3. That the final order was passed by the Chief Minister being Appellate Authority, therefore, the name of the respondent No. 1 may be replaced as Chief Minister (Appellate Authority) through Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Chief Minister Secretariat, Peshawar.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the name and address of the respondent No. 1 may be corrected as mentioned above. Any other remedy deems appropriate that may also be granted in favour of appellant.

Muhammad Adnan

THROUGH:

(M. ASIF YOUSAFZAI)
ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT
OF PAKISTAN

(SYED NOMAN ALI BUKHARI) ADVOCATES HIGH COURT PESHAWAR

(HILAL ZUBAIR)
Advocate, Peshawar.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

	CM No. /2023	
	IN	
	Service Appeal No. 2209/2023	3
Muhammad Adnan	V/S	Govt: of KP etc.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Adnan, Ex-Senior Scale Stenographer, Establishment & Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of this CM application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from Hon'ble Tribunal.

DEPÓNENT

